
Mission Statement
The mission of the American 
Guild of Organists is to enrich lives 
through organ and choral music. 
To achieve this, we encourage 
excellence in the performance of 
organ and choral music; inspire, 
educate, and offer certification for 
organists and choral conductors; 
provide networking, fellowship, 
and mutual support; nurture future 
generations of organists; promote 
the organ in its historic and evolving 
roles; and engage wider audiences 
with organ and choral music.
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Next Month’s Newsletter
The January 2016 Clarion will be published 
Monday, January 4. If you have any items to submit 
(news, events, announcements, job postings, 
personal ads, opinion pieces, prayer requests) please 
send them to adam@cacago.org. The deadline is 
Friday, January 1.

Members’ Recital
On Friday, February 19, CACAGO will host a 
Members’ Recital at Lakewood United Methodist 
Church in North Little Rock. This program hinges 
upon chapter members volunteering to perform. 
If you would like to perform on the Members’ 
Recital, please contact Wayne Simpson by e-mail 
wes@nicholsandsimpson.com or phone/text 
(501) 231-8835.

Upcoming CACAGO Programs
Friday, January 15

Scott Dettra, organist
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church
1000 N. Mississippi St.
Little Rock, Arkansas

Friday, February 19
Member’s Recital
Lakewood UMC
1922 Topf Rd.
North Little Rock, Arkansas
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JANUARY PROGRAM
Friday, January 15, 2016

Scott Dettra, organ

Punchbowl — 6:15 p.m.
Dinner & Meeting — 6:45 p.m.

Concert — 8:00 p.m.

St. Mark’s Episcopal Church
1000 N. Mississippi St.
Little Rock, Arkansas

Dinner Reservations: The cost for dinner is $15.00. For dinner 
reservations, contact Robert Lindley via e-mail (dinner@cacago.org), 
or phone (501) 217‑6735, or complete the reservation form on the 
website. Please provide the names of your guests so that nametags 
may be printed for them.

Dinner reservations are due by
noon, Wednesday, January 13!

St. Luke’s Festival of the Senses
ARMusica

Tuesday, December 15, 2015 • 7:00 p.m.

St. Luke’s Episcopal Church
4106 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
North Little Rock, Arkansas

Julie Cheek, piano; Andrew Irvin, violin; Maria 
Fasciano, soprano. Music of Bach, Corelli, and 

Vivaldi. Christmas favorites by Debussy, Grieg, and 
Adam. Christmas carol sing-along.

Admission is free.
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Thursday, December 3 – 7:00 p.m.
River City Men’s Chorus
Trinity United Methodist Church
Little Rock, AR

Thursday, December 10 – 7:30 p.m.
Little Rock Wind Symphony
Second Presbyterian Church
Little Rock, AR

Friday, December 11 – 7:00 p.m.
Arkansas Chamber Singers
Old State House
Little Rock, AR

Saturday, December 12 – 7:00 p.m.
Arkansas Chamber Singers
Old State House
Little Rock, AR

Sunday, December 13 – 3:00 p.m.
Arkansas Chamber Singers
Old State House
Little Rock, AR

Tuesday, December 15 – 7:00 p.m.
ARmusica Christmas
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church
North Little Rock, AR

Saturday, December 19 – 7:30 p.m.
ASO Holiday Pops
Pulaski Academy Connor Performing Arts Center
Little Rock, AR

Sunday, December 20 – 3:00 p.m.
ASO Holiday Pops
Pulaski Academy Connor Performing Arts Center
Little Rock, AR

Friday, January 15 – 8:00 p.m.
CACAGO: Scott Dettra, organist
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church
Little Rock, AR

Thursday, January 28 – 7:30 p.m.
LRCMS: Michelle Cann, pianist
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church
Little Rock, AR

Saturday, January 30 – 7:30 p.m.
ASO Masterworks: Stravinsky Firebird Suite
Maumelle Performing Arts Center
Maumelle, AR

Sunday, January 31 – 3:00 p.m.
ASO Masterworks: Stravinsky Firebird Suite
Maumelle Performing Arts Center
Maumelle, AR

Tuesday, February 2 – 7:00 p.m.
ASO Chamber: Mozart & Mendelssohn
Clinton Presidential Center
Little Rock, AR

Saturday, February 13 – 7:30 p.m.
ASO Pops: Broadway Rocks!
Pulaski Academy Connor Performing Arts Center
Little Rock, AR

Sunday, February 14 – 3:00 p.m.
ASO Pops: Broadway Rocks!
Pulaski Academy Connor Performing Arts Center
Little Rock, AR

Friday, February 19 – 8:00 p.m.
CACAGO: Members’ Recital
Lakewood United Methodist Church
North Little Rock, AR

Thursday, February 25 – 7:30 p.m.
Little Rock Wind Symphony
Second Presbyterian Church
Little Rock, AR

Saturday, February 27 – 7:30 p.m.
ASO Masterworks: Bernstein & Brahms
Maumelle Performing Arts Center
Maumelle, AR

Sunday, February 28 – 3:00 p.m.
ASO Masterworks: Bernstein & Brahms
Maumelle Performing Arts Center
Maumelle, AR

Tuesday, March 1 – 7:00 p.m.
ASO Chamber: Mendelssohn
Clinton Presidential Center
Little Rock, AR

Thursday, March 31 – 7:30 p.m.
LRCMS: Brandon Ridenour
St. Mark’s Episcopal Church
Little Rock, AR

Saturday, April 9 – 7:30 p.m.
ASO Masterworks: Shostakovich
Maumelle Performing Arts Center
Maumelle, AR

Arts Calendar


